Barbara Petchenik International Competition 2023

National organizers

COUNTRY NAME & ADDRESS
Argentina Ana Maria Garra / Sabrina Juarez
Asociacién Centro Argentino de Cartografia
Cabildo 381

C1426AAD - Ciudad Auténoma de Buenos Aires
amgarra@hotmail.com - sabrinahebejuarez@gmail.com

Australia John McCormack FMSIA

Mapping Sciences Institute

GPO Box 1817, Brisbane Qld 4001
gld.president@mappingsciences.org.au,
mccormack.j@optusnet.com.au

Austria Mag. Hannes Mittergeber

Head of Cartography

Freytag-Berndt und Artaria KG
Olzeltgasse 3/10

1030 Vienna, Austria

Tel.: +43 1 869 90 90140
hannes.mittergeber@freytagberndt.com

Brazil Carla Cristina R. G. de Sena & Antonio Carlos Freire Sampaio
Universidade Estadual Paulista (UNESP)

Campus de Ourinhos

Avenue Vitalina Marcusso, 1500.

Ourinhos — Sao Paulo

Tel: +55 14 3302-5712

cacrisusp@gmail.com

Belgium Frédérique Spitaels

Institut Géographique National

Direction Applications / Unité de Cartographie
13, Abbaye de la Cambre

B - 1000, Bruxelles

Tel: +32 2 629.84.28
frederique.spitaels@ngi.be

Website: www.ign.be

Bulgaria Silvia Marinova
Faculty of Geodesy, Laboratory on Cartography - Head of
Laboratory

University of Architecture, Civil Engineering and Geodesy - Sofia
marinova_silvia@abv.bg

Canada Karen Van Kerkoerle

Cartographic Specialist

Department of Geography and Environment

Western University

Office 2217, Social Science Centre - London, ON, Canada
kvankerk@uwo.ca



mailto:amgarra@hotmail.com
mailto:cacrisusp@gmail.com
mailto:frederique.spitaels@ngi.be
http://www.ign.be/

Ecuador Rosa Cuesta, Martha Villagémez y Fernanda Leén

Instituto Geografico Militar

Direccidn: Seniergues E4-676 y Gral. Telmo Paz y Mifio, Sector El
Dorado.

Casilla postal: 17-01-2435

Quito

rosa.cuesta@geograficomilitar.gob.ec
martha.villagomez@geograficomilitar.gob.ec
fernanda.leon@geograficomilitar.gob.ec

Germany Dr. Anja Hopfstock

Bundesamt fiir Kartographie und Geodasie
Richard-Strauss-Allee 11

60598 Frankfurt am Main
anja.hopfstock@bkg.bund.de

Martin Scheuplein

Vice coordinator of national competition
Universitats- und Landesbibliothek Sachsen-Anhalt
Kartensammlung

06098 Halle (Saale)
karten@bibliothek.uni-halle.de

Hungary José Jesus Reyes Nunez

E6tvos Lorand University

Dept. of Cartography and Geoinformatics

Pazmany Peter setany 1/a.

Budapest 1117

Hungary

jesusreyes@ik.elte.hu

Website: http://terkepismeret.elte.hu/2023-as-verseny

Israel Oren Raz

Secretary-Treasurer of the Israeli Association for Cartography and GIS
Tel: +972-50-6235465

isrcartogis@gmail.com

Japan Koji Ohnishi

University of Toyama

3190 Gofuku, Toyama city, 9308555
Tel.: +81-76-445-6184
ohnishik@hmt.u-toyama.ac.jp

Kenya Catherine Njore
Institution of Surveyors of Kenya
cnjore@gmail.com

Korea Hyeongi Son

National Geographic Information Institute
(Woncheon-dong) 92 Worldcup-ro,
Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
443-772

shk222 @korea.kr

Lithuania Mrs. Inga Kavaliukiené
Lietuvos kartografy draugija



mailto:isrcartogis@gmail.com
mailto:cnjore@gmail.com

Vilnius
inga.kavaliukiene@gmail.com

Malaysia

Noor Fadilah binti Zainal Aznam
Department of Survey and Mapping Malaysia
noorfadilah@jupem.gov.my

New Zealand

Geoff O'Malley

Member New Zealand Cartographic Society Executive Committee
¢/- Land Information New Zealand

PO Box 155

Wellington 6145

New Zealand

Tel: +64 4 4983501

gomalley@linz.govt.nz

Russian Federation

Ms. Daria Smolich

Consultant of the Department of International Cooperation,
Information Policy and Special Projects, Federal Service for State
Registration, Cadastre and Cartography (Rosreestr)

6/19 Chistoprudny Boulevard, Moscow 101000

Tel: +7 (495) 531-08-00, ext. 1233

smolich_dk@rosreestr.ru

Slovakia

Monika Kopecka, PhD.

Institute of Geography, Slovak Academy of Sciences
Stefanikova 49, 814 73 Bratislava

Tel: +421 905 345 556

monika.kopecka@savba.sk

Slovenia

KreSimir Kerestes

MapDesign d.o.o.

Motnica 15

1236 Trzi
kreso.kerestes@mapdesign.si

Spain

Pilar Sanchez-Ortiz

Instituto Geografico Nacional
General Ibafiez Ibero, 3
28003 Madrid
psanchezortiz@fomento.es

South Africa

Flora Makgale

Tel: 27-736-654-880
27-833-910-911

makgalef@nmmdm.gov.za

makgalef@hotmail.com

Sweden

Zepyur Gevorkjan

City Planning Administration, Survey Department
Fleminggatan 4, Box 8314, 104 20 Stockholm

Tel: +46 8 508 27 391
zepyur.gevorkjan@stockholm.se

Ukraine

Maryna Zozul
Chief Desk Officer
International Cooperation Division
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The State Service of Ukraine for Geodesy, Cartography and Cadastre
Tel: +38044 299 35 42
Web: http://land.gov.ua

United Arab Emirates

Dr. Naeema Al Hosani

Assistant Dean for Student Affairs
Assistant Professor of Cartography
Geography & Urban Planning Dept.
College of Humanities & Social Sciences
United Arab Emirates University

P. 0. Box 15551, Al Ain, UAE

Tel: +9713-7136430

Fax: +9713-7136937
naeemam@uaeu.ac.ae

Website:
http://www.chss.uaeu.ac.ae/en/departments/geography/index.shtml

United States of America

Colleen Conner

Esri

380 New York Street
Redlands, CA 92373 USA
cconner@esri.com
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